20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

POWER BLOCK

EARTH GROUND

WIRING DIAGRAM SHOWS MAXIMUM NUMBER OF STAGES.

YOUR PARTICULAR HUMIDIFIER MAY HAVE LESS.

ON SINGLE STAGE UNITS, FUSES AND FUSE BLOCKS
EQUIPMENT ARE OMITTED.
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NOTES: vl
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Y o 36 BY INSTALLER AS PER NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE. Y to 36 BREAK TO EXTERNAL CONNECTIONS DIAGRAM
801 POWER WIRING 2. FOR SUPPLY HEATER AND MACHINE GROUND 000
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WIRING

FIELD WIRING

OPTIONAL FACTORY

OPTIONAL FIELD

CONNECTIONS, SIZE WIRE USING 75'C WIRE TABLE

PER NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE.

3. USE COPPER CONNECTORS RATED FOR 105°C.
A REFER TO AUXILIARY TRANSFORMER WIRING DIAGRAM

FOR ALL MULTIPLE STAGE WITH HIGH VA DRAW,

WHEN TWO TRANSFORMERS ARE PRESENT.
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CONNECTED TO TANK FOR PROPER
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